FORTY FORT BOROUGH
POLICE DEPARTMENT

September 6, 2016 Meeting

Report to Mayor and Councll

July 29, 2016 through September 4, 2016

Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger
Officer William Stone
Officer Adam Michaels
Officer Matthew Smith

Officer Ian Byczek
Officer Michael Fuller
Officer Jeffrey Coslett

Officer Cassandra Kudzinowski

Officer Anthony Smith



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

Calls for Service

Incidents Reported Between 7/29/2016 and 9/4/2016
FORTY FORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code Description of Incident Count

0501 BURGLARY-FALSE ALARM-RESIDENCE-NIGHT
0617 THEFT-$200 & OVER-FROM BUILDINGS

0639 THEFT-UNDER $50-ALL OTHER

1100 FRAUD

1130 FLIM FLAM

1420 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF TO PUBLIC BUILDINGS
2020 OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY-CHILD ABUSE
2400 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2410 HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION

2600 ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS

2634 ALL OTHERS-FIRE CODE (ORDINANCE VIO.)
2638 ALL OTHERS - ZONING (ORDINANCE VIO.)
2650 ALL OTHERS - PUBLIC NUISANCE

2912 RUNAWAY-INCORRIGIBLE-FEMALE (JUVENILE)
3100 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS

3201 911 HANG UP CALL

3500 SUSPICIOUS PERSONS, AUTOS, CIRCUMSTANCES 14
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3600 DISTURBANCES-DOMESTIC 8
3620 DISTURBANCES-OTHER (FIGHTS, DISPUTES, ETC) 2
3800 SERVICE CALL-MISCELLANEOUS 6
3810 SERVICE CALL-BURGLAR ALARM 21
3820 SERVICE CALL-ASSIST MOTORIST/DISABLE VEH 2
3840 FIRES (INCLUDING ALARMS-FOUNDED/UNFOUND) 1
3850 HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS 3
3860 SERVICE CALL-LOCKOUTS (VEHICLE/BLDG) 1
3870 MEDICAL EMERGENCY 8
3900 TRAFFIC & PARKING PROBLEMS 16
4008 NON-CRIMINAL-ELECTRIC LIGHT OUTAGES 1
4012 NON-CRIMINAL - GAS LEAKS & EXPLOSIONS 2
4026 NON-CRIMINAL-WIRES AND POLES DOWN 3
5006 LOST & FOUND - LOST ANIMAL 1
5008 LOST & FOUND - LOST ARTICLES 2
5016 LOST & FOUND - MISSING ADULT MALES 2
5502 ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - BARKING DOGS 2
5506 ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - STRAY ANIMALS 3
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5510
6006
6008
6018
6312
6610
6613
6614
7002
7014
7016
7502
7503
7504
7506
7527
7549
7554
7557
7579
7591
8110
8502
8510
8518
9000
9002
9008
9018
9080
9995
9997
9998
9999

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - OTHER

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NONINJURY

HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - WARNINGS
TRAFFIC RELATED - MOTORIST AID
TRAFFIC RELATED - ROAD CLOSURES
TRAFFIC RELATED - OTHER TRAFFIC
BUILDING CHECKS - OFFICER INITIATED
PUBLIC SERVICE - OTHERS (OFFICER ASSIST)
FOLLOW UP INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE DEPT.

ASSIST AMBULANCE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES - OTHER POLICE
ASSISTING OTHER AGENCIES - ALL OTHERS
ASSIST EDWARDSVILLE POLICE

ASSIST KINGSTON POLICE

ASSIST LARKSVILLE POLICE

ASSIST LUZERNE POLICE

ASSIST SWOYERSVILLE POLICE

ASSIST WYOMING BOROUGH POLICE
WARRANTS - OTHER AUTHORITY - CRIMINAL
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - FINGERPRINTING
DEPT. SERVICES - NCIC LOOK-UPS
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - RECORD CHECKS
ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

ADMINISTRATION - CLERICAL
ADMINISTRATION - TRAINING GIVEN
MEGANS LAW-NOT PUBLIC

ERRATIC DRIVER

CIVIL MATTER

VEHICLE REPOSSESSION

WELFARE CHECK

Total Calls
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