FORTY FORT BOROUGH POLICE DEPARTMENT

September 6, 2016 Meeting

Report to Mayor and Council

July 29, 2016 through September 4, 2016



Chief Daniel E. Hunsinger

Officer William Stone

Officer Adam Michaels

Officer Matthew Smith

Officer Ian Byczek

Officer Michael Fuller

Officer Jeffrey Coslett

Officer Cassandra Kudzinowski

Officer Anthony Smith



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

Calls for Service

Incidents Reported Between 7/29/2016 and 9/4/2016

FORTY FORT POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code	Description of Incident	Count
0501	BURGLARY-FALSE ALARM-RESIDENCE-NIGHT	1
0617	THEFT-\$200 & OVER-FROM BUILDINGS	1
0639	THEFT-UNDER \$50-ALL OTHER	2
1100	FRAUD	2
1130	FLIM FLAM	2
1420	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF TO PUBLIC BUILDINGS	1
2020	OFFENSES AGAINST FAMILY-CHILD ABUSE	1
2400	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1
2410	HARASSMENT BY COMMUNICATION	1
2600	ALL OTHER CRIMES CODE VIOLATIONS	1
2634	ALL OTHERS-FIRE CODE (ORDINANCE VIO.)	1
2638	ALL OTHERS - ZONING (ORDINANCE VIO.)	1
2650	ALL OTHERS - PUBLIC NUISANCE	2
2912	RUNAWAY-INCORRIGIBLE-FEMALE (JUVENILE)	1
3100	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS	5
3201	911 HANG UP CALL	7
3500	SUSPICIOUS PERSONS, AUTOS, CIRCUMSTANCES	14
3600	DISTURBANCES-DOMESTIC	8
3620	DISTURBANCES-OTHER (FIGHTS, DISPUTES, ETC)	2
3800	SERVICE CALL-MISCELLANEOUS	6
3810	SERVICE CALL-BURGLAR ALARM	21
3820	SERVICE CALL-ASSIST MOTORIST/DISABLE VEH	2
3840	FIRES (INCLUDING ALARMS-FOUNDED/UNFOUND)	1
3850	HAZARDOUS CONDITIONS	3
3860	SERVICE CALL-LOCKOUTS (VEHICLE/BLDG)	1
3870	MEDICAL EMERGENCY	8
3900	TRAFFIC & PARKING PROBLEMS	16
4008	NON-CRIMINAL-ELECTRIC LIGHT OUTAGES	1
4012	NON-CRIMINAL - GAS LEAKS & EXPLOSIONS	2
4026	NON-CRIMINAL-WIRES AND POLES DOWN	3
5006	LOST & FOUND - LOST ANIMAL	1
5008	LOST & FOUND - LOST ARTICLES	2
5016	LOST & FOUND - MISSING ADULT MALES	2
5502	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - BARKING DOGS	2
5506	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - STRAY ANIMALS	3



MONTHLY POLICE REPORT

5510	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS - OTHER	1
6006	TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING INJURY	1
6008	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NONINJURY	11
6018	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT	2
6312	TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT - WARNINGS	22
6610	TRAFFIC RELATED - MOTORIST AID	2
6613	TRAFFIC RELATED - ROAD CLOSURES	19
6614	TRAFFIC RELATED - OTHER TRAFFIC	2
7002	BUILDING CHECKS - OFFICER INITIATED	18
7014	PUBLIC SERVICE - OTHERS (OFFICER ASSIST)	2
7016	FOLLOW UP INFORMATION	13
7502	ASSIST FIRE DEPT.	2
7503	ASSIST AMBULANCE	45
7504	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES - OTHER POLICE	2
7506	ASSISTING OTHER AGENCIES - ALL OTHERS	2
7527	ASSIST EDWARDSVILLE POLICE	1
7549	ASSIST KINGSTON POLICE	6
7554	ASSIST LARKSVILLE POLICE	1
7557	ASSIST LUZERNE POLICE	3
7579	ASSIST SWOYERSVILLE POLICE	20
7591	ASSIST WYOMING BOROUGH POLICE	2
8110	WARRANTS - OTHER AUTHORITY - CRIMINAL	1
8502	DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - FINGERPRINTING	3
8510	DEPT. SERVICES - NCIC LOOK-UPS	1
8518	DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES - RECORD CHECKS	3
9000	ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS	23
9002	ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES	5
9008	ADMINISTRATION - CLERICAL	3
9018	ADMINISTRATION - TRAINING GIVEN	2
9080	MEGANS LAW-NOT PUBLIC	1
9995	ERRATIC DRIVER	3
9997	CIVIL MATTER	3
9998	VEHICLE REPOSSESSION	2
9999	WELFARE CHECK	4
	Total Calls	359